THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF PALM BEACH COUNTY Amendment Numb )
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT mendment Number

Amendment to Consultant/Service Provider  Dateof Amendment 08/22/2007
Memorandum of Agreement

Consultant/Service Provider DKB Consulting, Inc.

This Amendment Agreement by and between a duly authorized representative of The School District of Palm Beach County,
Florida, (hereinafter referred to as the District) and the above named Consultant/Service Provider (hereinafter referred to as
the Consultant/Service Provider) stipulates the changes to the original Consultant/Service Provider Memorandum of
Agreement.

CHANGES MADE TO THE AGREEMENT ARE AS FOLLOWS

Revise the Agreement approved by the School Board on January 31, 2007 and amended on June 6, 2007 as follows:

Add the artached Statement of Work - HR/Payroll/Benefits through December 21, 2007.

Maximum number of hours to be increased by 360. Consultant will work varied schedule on site as needed.

Not to exceed $52,200

Debra K. Boltz will perform the above referenced consulting services.

In witness whereof, this amendment has been executed on this day and year first above written.

CONSULTANT/SERVICE PROVIDER INFORMATION SIGNATURES
é Vhre 14 fRo/F< e %*@@é’é
NA

De or print) SIGNATURE OF CONSULTANT / SERVICE PROWDEQ:TLE DATE

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER (last four digits only) / EMPLOYEE 1D NUMBER SIGNATURE OF Al 7 DEPARTMENT ADMW-'QTRATO

236 XWedool Lol oy gl

MAILING ADDRESS SIGNATURE OF ARBA / ASSISTANTYSUPERINTENDENT DATE

i, PA /7077

GiTY/STATE/Z¥ CODE / ’ SIGNATURE OF SUJERINTENDENT / DESIGNEE DATE
77 K39 GPs

TELEPHONE NUMBER / EXTENSION SIGNATURE OF SCHOOL BOARD CHAIRMAN (if aver $10,000) DATE

PBSD 1843 (NEW 9/8/2000)

Reviewed and Approved

as fo Legal SuﬁW S 9-0




